
If Your Medical Plan 
Is Direct Access 

And You Participate 
In The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,449.90 $28.00 $43.32 $1,521.22 $18,254.64
2 Adults $3,226.81 $28.00 $107.36 $3,362.17 $40,346.04
Family $3,754.46 $28.00 $107.36 $3,889.82 $46,677.84

Parent / Child(ren) $2,140.85 $28.00 $107.36 $2,276.21 $27,314.52
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $881.54 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023

           Nutley Board of Education

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
If you are enrolled in the Benecard plan, these rates are included in your Chapter 78 calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.



           Nutley Board of Education

If Your Medical Plan 
Is The OMNIA Plan 
And You Participate 

In The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,075.52 $28.00 $43.32 $1,146.84 $13,762.08
2 Adults $2,353.93 $28.00 $107.36 $2,489.29 $29,871.48
Family $2,808.83 $28.00 $107.36 $2,944.19 $35,330.28

Parent / Child(ren) $1,615.10 $28.00 $107.36 $1,750.46 $21,005.52
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $653.91 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
If you are enrolled in the Benecard plan, these rates are included in your Chapter 78 calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.



           Nutley Board of Education
If Your Medical Plan 
Is The Advantage 
EPO Design 1 And 
You Participate In 

The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,253.69 $28.00 $43.32 $1,325.01 $15,900.12
2 Adults $2,790.20 $28.00 $107.36 $2,925.56 $35,106.72
Family $3,246.46 $28.00 $107.36 $3,381.82 $40,581.84

Parent / Child(ren) $1,851.19 $28.00 $107.36 $1,986.55 $23,838.60
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $762.25 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023

** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
If you are enrolled in the Benecard plan, these rates are included in your Chapter 78 calculations.



           Nutley Board of Education
If Your Medical Plan 
Is The Advantage 
EPO Design 4 And 
You Participate In 

The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $782.95 $28.00 $43.32 $854.27 $10,251.24
2 Adults $1,742.47 $28.00 $107.36 $1,877.83 $22,533.96
Family $2,027.41 $28.00 $107.36 $2,162.77 $25,953.24

Parent / Child(ren) $1,156.06 $28.00 $107.36 $1,291.42 $15,497.04
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $476.03 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
If you are enrolled in the Benecard plan, these rates are included in your Chapter 78 calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.



           Nutley Board of Education
If Your Medical Plan 

Is New Jersey 
Educators Health 

Plan  And You 
Participate In The 

Benecard Prescription 
Drug Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,277.36 $28.00 $43.32 $1,348.68 $16,184.16
2 Adults $2,842.82 $28.00 $107.36 $2,978.18 $35,738.16
Family $3,307.68 $28.00 $107.36 $3,443.04 $41,316.48

Parent / Child(ren) $1,886.09 $28.00 $107.36 $2,021.45 $24,257.40
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $776.64 N/A N/A N/A N/A

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
If you are enrolled in the Benecard plan, these rates are included in your Chapter 78 calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023



           Nutley Board of Education
If Your Medical Plan 
Is Garden State 
Health Plan  And 
You Participate In 

The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,223.71 $28.00 $43.32 $1,295.03 $15,540.34
2 Adults $2,723.42 $28.00 $107.36 $2,858.78 $34,305.32
Family $3,168.75 $28.00 $107.36 $3,304.11 $39,649.34

Parent / Child(ren) $1,806.87 $28.00 $107.36 $1,942.23 $23,306.77
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $744.02 N/A N/A N/A N/A

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
If you are enrolled in the Benecard plan, these rates are included in your Chapter 78 calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023



If Your Medical Plan 
Is Direct Access 
And You Do Not 
Participate In The 

Benecard Prescription 
Drug Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,449.90 N/A $43.32 $1,493.22 $17,918.64
2 Adults $3,226.81 N/A $107.36 $3,334.17 $40,010.04
Family $3,754.46 N/A $107.36 $3,861.82 $46,341.84

Parent / Child(ren) $2,140.85 N/A $107.36 $2,248.21 $26,978.52
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $881.54 N/A N/A N/A N/A

           Nutley Board of Education

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
Since you are not enrolled in the Benecard plan for employees, the rates for this plan are not included in your Chapter 78 
contribution calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023



           Nutley Board of Education

If Your Medical Plan 
Is The OMNIA Plan 

And You Do Not 
Participate In The 

Benecard Prescription 
Drug Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,075.52 N/A $43.32 $1,118.84 $13,426.08
2 Adults $2,353.93 N/A $107.36 $2,461.29 $29,535.48
Family $2,808.83 N/A $107.36 $2,916.19 $34,994.28

Parent / Child(ren) $1,615.10 N/A $107.36 $1,722.46 $20,669.52
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $653.91 N/A N/A N/A N/A

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
Since you are not enrolled in the Benecard plan for employees, the rates for this plan are not included in your Chapter 78 
contribution calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023



           Nutley Board of Education

If Your Medical Plan 
Is The Advantage 
EPO Design 1 And 

You Do Not 
Participate In The 

Benecard Prescription 
Drug Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,253.69 N/A $43.32 $1,297.01 $15,564.12
2 Adults $2,790.20 N/A $107.36 $2,897.56 $34,770.72
Family $3,246.46 N/A $107.36 $3,353.82 $40,245.84

Parent / Child(ren) $1,851.19 N/A $107.36 $1,958.55 $23,502.60
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $762.25 N/A N/A N/A N/A

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
Since you are not enrolled in the Benecard plan for employees, the rates for this plan are not included in your Chapter 78 
contribution calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023



           Nutley Board of Education

If Your Medical Plan 
Is The Advantage 
EPO Design 4 And 

You Do Not 
Participate In The 

Benecard Prescription 
Drug Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $782.95 N/A $43.32 $826.27 $9,915.24
2 Adults $1,742.47 N/A $107.36 $1,849.83 $22,197.96
Family $2,027.41 N/A $107.36 $2,134.77 $25,617.24

Parent / Child(ren) $1,156.06 N/A $107.36 $1,263.42 $15,161.04
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $476.03 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
Since you are not enrolled in the Benecard plan for employees, the rates for this plan are not included in your Chapter 78 
contribution calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.



           Nutley Board of Education

If Your Medical Plan 
Is New Jersey 

Educators Health 
Plan And You Do 
Not Participate In 

The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,277.36 N/A $43.32 $1,320.68 $15,848.16
2 Adults $2,842.82 N/A $107.36 $2,950.18 $35,402.16
Family $3,307.68 N/A $107.36 $3,415.04 $40,980.48

Parent / Child(ren) $1,886.09 N/A $107.36 $1,993.45 $23,921.40
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $776.64 N/A N/A N/A N/A

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
Since you are not enrolled in the Benecard plan for employees, the rates for this plan are not included in your Chapter 78 
contribution calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023



           Nutley Board of Education

If Your Medical Plan 
Is Garden State 
Health Plan  And 
You Participate In 

The Benecard 
Prescription Drug 

Plan

Medical & Rx       
Horizon 
BCBS      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Rx* 
Benecard 
July 2023- 
June 2025 

Monthly Rate

Dental 
Horizon 
Dental      

July 2023 - 
June 2024 

Monthly Rate

Total 
Monthly Cost 
for Use with 
Chapter 78 
calculator**

Annualized 
Cost**

Single $1,223.71 N/A $43.32 $1,267.03 $15,204.34
2 Adults $2,723.42 N/A $107.36 $2,830.78 $33,969.32
Family $3,168.75 N/A $107.36 $3,276.11 $39,313.34

Parent / Child(ren) $1,806.87 N/A $107.36 $1,914.23 $22,970.77
Dependents Under 
Age 31 (Chap 375) $744.02 N/A N/A N/A N/A

* The Benecard plan is only for employee prescriptions - not family members - and is offered  on a voluntary enrollment basis. 
Since you are not enrolled in the Benecard plan for employees, the rates for this plan are not included in your Chapter 78 
contribution calculations.
** The total monthly and annual costs shown above assume the employee is enrolled in all available plans. Your totals will 
differ if you are not enrolled in all plans.

Prepared by IMAC Insurance Agency May 2023
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